# **Royal Scottish Country Dance Society, San Diego Branch**

P.O. Box 33044, San Diego, CA 92163 www.DanceScottishSD.org



## Half-year Membership, Dec 2023 - May 2024

Welcome to the Royal Scottish Country Dance Society (RSCDS), we are glad to have you as a member! Your membership includes discounted pricing for RSCDS classes and activities at home and around the globe. Additionally, you will receive regular e-magazine mailings and the twice-yearly Scottish Dancer magazine from headquarters in Scotland.

#### Member Information (one member per form)

Name	
Telephone	
Email	
Address1 Address2 City, State, Zip	
Emergency Contact (Name and phone)	Emergency info is for our internal use only

## **Membership Payment**

Checks Payable to: RSCDS San Diego Branch

Half-year: <b>\$20.</b> \$20.00
---------------------------------

Most branch communications are via limited use of email. By providing your email address, you agree to this use.

A Membership Directory, printed in September, is provided to all members. For the benefit of everyone in the group, members agree that all directory information is for personal contact within the Branch and Dance classes only. Members agree not to publish this information, nor use it for bulk subscriptions, mailings or phone calls. *Note: Any member breaking this agreement may be permanently removed from future memberships.* 

## **Important Information**

The Royal Scottish Country Dance Society, San Diego Branch collects information and shares it with RSCDS Headquarters in Scotland solely for the purpose of administering your membership and benefits. Shared information includes name, address and email.

You may create an account on the RSCDS.org website to view or edit membership information.

Royal Scottish Country Dance Society, San Diego Branch, Inc. is a 501(c)(3)